11/1000004332

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
/A dan - m)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Eddiness Entry Harre)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600206941096

05/02/11--01050--023 **78.75

11 MAY - 2 PH 1: 04
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

meg3

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Chatonettes, Inc.				
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)				
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Aylin Fraxedas Ellenburg				
Name (Printed or typed)				
7245 SW 130 Street				
Address				
Pinecrest, FL 33156 City, State & Zip				
305-606-2152 Daytime Telephone number				
af@jarvislaw.com				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILE

11 MAY -2 PM

 \mathbf{OF}

SECRETARY OF

CHATONETTES, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, desiring to form a corporation not for profit under Chapter 617, Statutes, does ordain and establish these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be: Chatonettes, Inc.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND INCORPORATOR

The initial street address of the principle office of the corporation is 7245 S.W. 130 Pinecrest, Florida 33156, the name of the initial registered agent at the address is Aylin Fraxedas E and the name of the sole incorporator of the corporation at the address is Aylin Fraxedas Ellenburg.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are as follows:

- (a) To foster, promote and encourage the Miami Palmetto Senior High School Chatonettes danc
- (b) To fundraise as shall be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of the corporation;
- (c) To own, purchase or otherwise acquire such property or services as shall be necessary or d to carry out the purposes of the corporation, and;
- (d) To do and perform other acts and functions in furtherance of the purposes hereinabove expre

ARTICLE IV

NOT FOR PROFIT

(a) No part of the earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, or officer of the corporation, nor to the benefit of any private individual;

- (b) The corporation shall have no power to act or engage in any act or activity p corporations which are exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501(Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding Section of any prior or fut Revenue Code;
- (c) In the event of dissolution of the corporation, the residual assets of the corporaturned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt from fed taxation as describe in Section 501(c)(6) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code corresponding Sections of any prior or future Internal Revenue Code, or to the fede state or local government for public purposes exclusively.

ARTICLE V

ELECTION OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The initial directors of the corporation shall be Aylin Fraxedas Ellenburg and Lisa method of election of officers shall be as stated in the by-laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI

AMENDMENTS AND BYLAWS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended by a two-thirds vote of the members by-laws of the corporation may be adopted by majority vote of the voting members present at a the Board of Directors at which a quorum is present, but the by-laws shall not thereafter amended, or repealed except by a majority vote of the members.

ARTICLE VII

EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this corporation shall be as of the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator, has executed these Incorporation this 27 day of April, 2011.

Aylin Fraxedas Ellenburg
Director

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned having been named Registered Agent to accept service of process for Chatalinc. at 7245 S.W. 130 Street, Pinecrest, FL 33156 designated in the Articles of Incorporation, hereby to act in this capacity and agrees to comply with the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida, relakeeping open said office.

Aylin Fraxedas Ellenburg Registered Agent

F\AFE\Articles on Incorporation-AF\Articles doc